

BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.: D6D1.POC.012

WBS NO.: 17106.1078011

ROUTE: NC 904

DATE: 9/1/2021

PROJECT: Pipe Removal & Replacement

COUNTY: Robeson

LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		Columbus Utilities, Inc.		TARA Group of Lumberton		Jymco Construction Co., Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
20	Grading	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,350.00	\$7,350.00
30	Borrow	30	CY	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$18.00	\$540.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00
40	Select Granular Material, Class III	40	CY	\$24.00	\$960.00	\$23.00	\$920.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00
50	Foundation Conditioning Material, Minor Structure	230	TON	\$40.00	\$9,200.00	\$48.50	\$11,155.00	\$65.00	\$14,950.00
60	Foundation Conditioning Geotextile	20	SY	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$4.50	\$90.00	\$7.00	\$140.00
70	Pipe Removal	60	LF	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
80	Incidental Stone Base	50	TON	\$42.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$61.00	\$3,050.00
90	Patching Asphlt S9.5B	10	TON	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$360.00	\$3,600.00
100	Patching Asphalt B25.0B	20	TON	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$295.00	\$5,900.00	\$360.00	\$7,200.00
110	Dewatering	1	LS	\$9,280.00	\$9,280.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
120	Temporary Silt Fence	200	LF	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$5.50	\$1,100.00
130	Stone for Erosion Control - Class B	65	TON	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$59.00	\$3,835.00	\$96.00	\$6,240.00
140	Type 2 Geotextile	30	SY	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$4.50	\$135.00	\$7.50	\$225.00
150	Matting for Erosion Control	100	SY	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
160	Coir Fiber Mat	50	SY	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
170	Wattle	50	LF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
180	Seeding & Mulching	1	ACR	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,140.00	\$4,140.00
190	Impervious Dike	75	LF	\$60.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$252.00	\$18,900.00
200	8" Waterline (Includes 40' of Restrained DI on each end)	200	LF	\$88.00	\$17,600.00	\$90.00	\$18,000.00	\$42.00	\$8,400.00
210	Trenchless Install of 8" Waterline in Soil	120	LF	\$70.00	\$8,400.00	\$59.00	\$7,080.00	\$223.50	\$26,820.00
220	8" Valves	2	EA	\$2,880.00	\$5,760.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,475.50	\$6,951.00
230	DI H2O Pipe Fittings	500	LBS	\$8.25	\$4,125.00	\$14.00	\$7,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
240	42" Class V RCP	60	LF	\$435.00	\$26,100.00	\$255.00	\$15,300.00	\$223.50	\$13,410.00
250	Conc Endwall Std 838.01	5	CY	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$4,127.50	\$20,637.50
260	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
		TOTAL			\$139,600.00		\$182,955.00		\$190,243.50